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Lucinda Prestwood

From: Peter Grimm
Sent: 19 January 2017 08:11
To: Dawe, Kirstie
Cc: Martin Fellows (martin.fellows@highwaysengland.co.uk); Simon Amor 

(xxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxxx x x x x x.xx.xx); Jame s Finch; Tanya Stone; Richard Calton
Subject: Orwell Bridge Summit Draft Agenda - 26 January 2017

Kirstie 
 
Many thanks for your email and draft agenda. I can confirm that I will attend. 
 
Can we be clear about the purpose of the Summit and what the expected outcomes will be? 
 
I note that this summit is about the Orwell Bridge in general rather than the specific issue of closure as a result of 
high winds. 
 
It would be useful to provide some background information about the reasons why the Orwell Bridge is closed and 
what actions can be put in place to reduce the number and extent of closures. In this respect, the following link sets 
out an analysis of Orwell Bridge closures over the last 5 years https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/a14‐
orwell‐bridge‐foi. 
 
While I appreciate it is still early days, could we get some information about the effectiveness of the 60mph speed 
limit? 
 
It is clear that traffic levels on the A14 over the Orwell Bridge are increasing and approaching critical conditions 
during peak periods. Can we cover this aspect and what plans are in place to manage traffic in these circumstances 
to reduce the likelihood of incidents and accidents disrupting traffic movements across the bridge. 

Peter Grimm 
Strategic Traffic Manager  

Tel ():           +44 (0) 1473 264811 
E Mail ():       peter.grimm@suffolk.gov.uk 
Web ():         www.suffolk.gov.uk 
Address (): 

Transport Strategy 
Resource Management 
Suffolk County Council 
Block 1 Floor 5 
Endeavour House 
8 Russell Road 
Ipswich 
Suffolk 
IP1 2BX 

 

From: Dawe, Kirstie [mailto:Kirstie.Dawe@highwaysengland.co.uk]  
Sent: 18 January 2017 16:49 
To: Fellows, Martin <Martin.Fellows@highwaysengland.co.uk>; Allsopp, Nigel 
<Nigel.Allsopp@highwaysengland.co.uk>; James Finch <James.Finch@suffolk.gov.uk>; Peter Grimm 
<xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxxx.xxx.xx>;  Alan Thorndyke <Alan.Thorndyke@suffolk.gov.uk>; Mark Stevens 
<xxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxx.xxx.xx>;  'felicx.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxxx.xxx.xx';  Neal Evans (JEPU) <xxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxxx.xxx.xx>;  
'sandra.graffhxx@xxxxxxx.xxx.police.uk';  'nick@suffolkchamber.co.uk'; 'Davey, Paul S' <daveyps@hpuk.co.uk>; 
'Lusher, Tim' <Tim.Lusher@suffolk.pnn.police.uk>; Ben Gummer <ben.gummer.mp@parliament.uk>; 'Brian Read' 
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<bread@abports.co.uk>; terryb@inspiresuffolk.org.uk; Pitkin, Brian <Brian.Pitkin@highwaysengland.co.uk>; 
Thomas, Mandy <Mandy.Thomas@highwaysengland.co.uk>; Jackson, James 
<James.Jackson2@highwaysengland.co.uk>; Lambert, Zoe <Zoe.Lambert@highwaysengland.co.uk>; 
'JColeman@abports.co.uk' <JColeman@abports.co.uk>; 'xxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxx.xxx.xx'  
<paul.wood@eastsuffolk.gov.uk>; 'xxxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxx.xxx.xx'  <xxxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxx.xxx.xx>;  
stephen@anchorstorage.co.uk; Kevin Rawlins <Kevin.Rawlins@eastamb.nhs.uk>; 'Keith Sullivan' 
<Keith.Sulxxxxx@xxxx.xx.uk>;  Ryan De'Ath <ryan.de'ath@suffolk.gov.uk>; Graeme Mateer 
<xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxx.xxx.xx>;  Tappin, Jack <Jack.Tappin@highwaysengland.co.uk>; Dawe, Kirstie 
<Kirstie.Dawe@highwaysengland.co.uk>; Williams, Russell (Ipswich Borough Council) 
<russell.williaxx@xxxxxxx.xxx.xx>;  Nick Burfield <nick@suffolkchamber.co.uk> 
Cc: Tim Passmore <tim.pxxxxxxx@xxxxxxx.xxx.police.uk>;  'Catherine Johnson' <catherine‐johnson@birketts.co.uk>; 
John Dugmore <john@suffolkchamber.co.uk> 
Subject: Orwell Bridge Summit Draft Agenda ‐ 26 January 2017 
 

All, 
 
Please see attached Draft agenda for the Orwell Bridge Summit on  Thursday 26 January 2017. 
 
Those that have not confirmed attendance, can you accept / decline as appropriate and if you are 
sending a representative please can you send details by COP Monday 23 January.  
 
Kind regards, 
 
Kirstie  
 
Kirstie Dawe, Operations Business Manager 
Highways England | Woodlands | Manton Lane | Bedford | MK41 7LW 
Tel: +44 (0) 300 4704808 | Mobile: + 44 (0) 7711916798 
Web: http://www.highways.gov.uk 
GTN: 0300 470 4808  
 
 
 
 
This email may contain information which is confidential and is intended only for use of the 
recipient/s named above. If you are not an intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any 
copying, distribution, disclosure, reliance upon or other use of the contents of this email is strictly 
prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender and destroy it. 
 
Highways England Company Limited | General enquiries: 0300 123 5000 |National Traffic 
Operations Centre, 3 Ridgeway, Quinton Business Park, Birmingham B32 1AF | 
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/highways-england | xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx  
 
Registered in England and Wales no 9346363 | Registered Office: Bridge House, 1 Walnut Tree 
Close, Guildford, Surrey GU1 4LZ   
 

Consider the environment. Please don't print this e-mail unless you really need to. 


